PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6340117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF ASSIGNOR(S) NAMES AND THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 048153 Frame 0739. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERRI E. MARSHALL	08/12/2020
DARRYL RAWLINGS	09/22/2020
KATHRYN PLOWMAN	08/11/2020
CHRISTOPHER CAPPELLETTI	08/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUPANION, INC.
Street Address:	6100 4TH AVENUE SOUTH
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14210079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6504939300 Phone:

Email: baboulhosn@wsgr.com

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54116-701.201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY ABOULHOSN	
SIGNATURE:	/Bobby Aboulhosn/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 10

source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054006 FRAME: 0863

source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page2.tif	
source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page3.tif	
source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page4.tif	
source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page5.tif	
source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page6.tif	
source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page7.tif	
source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page8.tif	
source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page9.tif	
source=54116-701.201 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054006 FRAME: 0864

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5345564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND THE STATE OF INCORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 033021 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL NAME IS "TRUPANION, INC." AND ASSIGNEE IS A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERRI E. MARSHALL, DVM	05/28/2014
DARRYL RAWLINGS	06/02/2014
KATIE PLOWMAN	05/28/2014
CHRIS CAPPELLETTI	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUPANION, INC.
Street Address:	907 NW BALLARD WAY
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14210079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)883-2699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kchance@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54116-701.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. CHANCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Chance/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 0**5806**6 FRAME: 0**869**

source=54116-701.201 Corrective Assignment with prior coversheet#page1.tif	
source=54116-701.201 Corrective Assignment with prior coversheet#page2.tif	
source=54116-701.201 Corrective Assignment with prior coversheet#page3.tif	
source=54116-701.201 Corrective Assignment with prior coversheet#page4.tif	
source=54116-701.201 Corrective Assignment with prior coversheet#page5.tif	
source=54116-701.201 Corrective Assignment with prior coversheet#page6.tif	
source=54116-701.201 Corrective Assignment with prior coversheet#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 0**580**68 FRAME: 0**56**0

ASSIGNMENT

Kathery Z Triming

WHEREAS, Kerri E. Marshall, DVM; Darryl Rawlings; Kette Plowman; and Christian

Sappelletti made cortain inventions or discounted for both of the big and the property of the p

Cappelletti made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

PET INSURANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD

			issued as U.S. Patent No.		JÄN	£
N. 58849533	D. Smellys	2.4	filed as Serial No. 14/210,079 or	n March 13, 2014	Summer	ranninan.
W.	6.00 mg	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	filed herewith	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	K Mindel	agricust. D
A Selection	Constant		Trupanion, inc.	Delaware <	- 4	
	and description.	Sational Property	Themselves for a management of the		Annectic	CHARGE TRANS

WHEREAS, Truperion Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington and whose address is 907 NW Ballard Way. Scattle, WA 96107, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desircus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

 H_{QQ}

5109 4th Avenus South, South, WA 98108

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date signed, I hereby, without reservation;

S. Phrancin

action of the second

Engration, Inc.

- Assign, fransfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent.
- Authorize Assignee to file petent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the international Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise:
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct:
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely.

WEST1247541092.1

	ASSIGNMENT	L		C Cappeller
WHEREAS, Kerni E.	~~> Marshall , DVM; Darryl Rawlli	<u>Kshryn</u> ≮ nas; Katle P lowman; and	Christopher	
Cappelletti made certain inv Letters Patent of the United (entions or discoveries (or both	set forth in an Application	n for	

PET INSURANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD

177			issued as U.S. Pa	stent No.			
K Marias	giness C	¥	filed as Serial No.		March 13, 2014		3. Aunton
The court of		The second second	filed herewith Trupan	ion, Inc.	Delaware	-	W. September
or nonecour		WHEREA:	S. <u>Trupanion Inc.</u> , a	corporation of the	State of Washingto	and whose	
	- A	ssigns is hereina	ifter called "Assigned	3", is desirous of a	cquiring the entire	th its successors and right, title and	
	in	terest together v	with the benefits and	privileges hereina	fter recited;		
	Y 20 a a Second	KITSKI TLIS	61004th Avenue South, S	*********	e inite a la seria de la casa de l		

X. Manhail

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date signed, I hereby, without reservation;

Æ

Trapazion, loc

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely

WEST\247941032.1

ASSIGNMENT

Kathryn K. Flowman

Christopher Christopher

WHEREAS, Kerri E. Marshall, DVM; Darryl Rawlings; Katle Plowman; and Chris-Cappelletti made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

PET INSURANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD

Sep.		***************************************	issued as U.S. Patent No.	. 9.5	Fo	(-)*s
. Marshall	D. Rawlings	X	filed as Serial No. 14/210,079 or	n March 13, 2014	4 3 163	
õ	(7)°	***************************************	filed herewith		K Marshall	O. Rawlings
. ricwman	Cocappelletti		Trupanion, Inc.	Delaware <	W.	ΓΪ
		WHEREAS,	Trupanion Inc., a corporation of the	e State of Markington and whom	in sman	appelletti

WHEREAS, <u>Trupanion Inc.</u> a corporation of the State of Washington and whose address is <u>907 NW Ballard Way, Scattle, WA 08107</u>, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

→ 6100 4th Avenue South, Scattle, WA 98108

. Marshall

D. Rawlings NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date signed, I hereby, without reservation;

Plowman

Trupanion, Inc.

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent:
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely

WEST\247941032.1

K. Marshall	ASSIGNMENT	Kathryn K. Plowman	870 në namelime	C. Cappellet
WHEREAS, Kerri E. M arsha	I I, DVM; Damyl Rawlings;		Christopher Chris	
Cappelletti made certain inventions i	or discoveries (or both) set	forth in an Application	for	
Letters Patent of the United States of	America entitled	,,		

PET INSURANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD

issued as U.S. Patent No. K. Marshall D. Rawlings X filed as Serial No. 14/210,079 on March 13, 2014 Filed herewith No. Trupanion, Inc. Delaware Y WHEREAS, Trupanion Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington and whose	ngs
---	-----

address is 907 NW Ballard Way. Seattle, WA 98107, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and present together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

→ 6100 4th Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98108

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, effective as of the date signed, I hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent:
 - 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
 - 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
 - 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
 - 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely

WEST\247941032.1

K, Marshall

as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

6. Grant the attorneys of record the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said Application as further identification of said Application in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:	
SOUSEE PRINT IN QUILIFE	5/28//4
KERRI E. MARSHALL, DVM	Date
State of <u>UA</u>	
County of 1/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2	in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature	s of the State of <u>USS ANGE</u> That the
(Seal) Notary Public State of Washington AMANDA FENTER My Appointment Expires Jun 22, 2017	

IN WITNES	SS WAYEREOF:		
Sign here:			6/2/2014
	DAGEY (RAWLINGS		Date
acknowledged by his/her/the	is 14	ame in his	personally and the subscribed to the within instrument and personal that the entity upon behalf of which the
I certify under	ed, executed the instrument. The PENALTY OF PERJURY under the agraph is true and correct.	laws of th	ne State of <u>[] [] [] [] 1</u> that the
	hand and official soal.		,,,,,
3	Motory Poblic State of Westington AMANDA FENTER Oppointment Expires Jun 22, 2017	**	

<u>-3-</u>

WEST247841032.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:	
Sign here: ZAMMA	
KATIE PLOWMAN	Date
State of	is/are subscribed to the within instrument and in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Motory Public 81800 of Washington AMANDA FENTER My Appointment Expires Jun 22, 2017	

-4.

Skin here:	\$ 28/7/
CHRIS CAPPELLETTI	Date
State of	*
County of <u>Viv V</u>	
On SZZZZZA before me Ary ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of 11/45/45/40that the
WITNESS my hand and offiginal seal.	*
Notary Signature	
(Seal)	
Minimy Public State of Weathington AMARICA SENTER My Appointment Explore Sup 22, 2017	

WEST\247941032.1

RECORDED: 10/07/2020

PATENT REEL: 054006 FRAME: 0874